ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

FINANCE COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2012 - 7:30 A.M.
CONFERENCE ROOM N-1 - FIFTH FLOOR

ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda

1. Call to Order and Approval of Agenda

2, | Citizen Participation, Communications and Announcements
3. Transfers and Appropriations
Al Communications Center
B. Rock Haven (5)
4. - A. Bills
B. Bills Over $10,000
C. Encumbrances Over $10,000
- D. Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendments

E.

1) Rock Haven (5)

2) Finance

3) General Services (2)

Approval of Bills for Other Departments

5. ° Resolution
' Authorizing Contract for Section 125 Plan (Flexible Spending Account)

A.
B.

Approving Dental Insurance Contract

6. Purchasing Procedural Endorsement
Authorizing a Contract for Moving Services to the New Rock Haven Facility

Mo OE >

Authorizing Purchase of Welch Allyn Equipment for Rock Haven
Authorizing Purchase of a Riding Lawn Mower for Rock Haven
Authorizing Purchase of a Riding Lawn Mower for General Services
Authorizing Lease of Multi-function Copier for General Services

(Resolution will be provided at the meeting)

Board of Supervisors
51 South Main Street
Janesville, WI 53545

(608)757-5510
Fax (608)757-5511

7. Purchasing Procedural Endorsement for a Prime Vendor for Disposable Exam Gloves —

Curad Brand
8.  Department Budget Review
Al County Clerk D. Register of Deeds
- B. Finance Director E. = Treasurer
C. Information Technology F. Other




10.

11.

Report on Cash Balances and Investments

Set Meeting Date and Time for Review, Discussion and Recommended Revisions to the
2013 Recommended Budget

Adjournment




L

X  SSPNUWOD) SOUBULY

X ST FUNISAGH

AvHO HaLLINNOD aLvda

*3s7suen pasonbar oy 10§
3p0o 100{qo 2A0GE 91 UT S{QE[IRAR SIB SPURJ JUSOLING

TALON 1V I8 .

005°Z  §99TAISS Pe1dBIQUO) I3YIQ 61129-000-00%2-€¢ 005 esuedxy Burur®iAl | 002%9-0000~-00%Z~£7

EINNOWY | NOLLITYOSEd # LNNODOVY ~LNIIOWY NOLLIIMDSEd

"% INNODOV
L — L L ———— ——

aredq pesy Jueunedaq ‘ atmredeq
z1/8/01 SOYNG UeAYIBY | ~To3Us] SuoTIeoTunmmoy - AQ paissnboy

© "ON JoJsuel],
8¥-2Z1

Va1 = SNOILVTHdCEdd ¥ '1VINAINT 1dd0)

ALNNOD MO0A



L661 "9T AR ipastasy . : : - OO IHASNVEL

*I9FSUBI1 10J STQBRTBAR PUR PISNUN SpUN] FUTUTEI] S9ABST YOTUM
nmwuﬁmhmwﬂou m.mﬁd,m..mm pPu231® 01 JATNOTIITP 3T 2I=T S'eq mwmmulHOSm 3Ie18 U3IeEaxI0JUN) .
mmmu.,mﬁ.wu.mm PSPo20Xa mﬁOHummﬂummPﬂH ﬁd.DO.HwMU.Mn_. uﬂmﬁho.ﬁ@.ﬁmlm.ﬂ&. mu.mH.&m._.u.m I0F 2800 YT, DAIDALS mmuﬁmMmgﬁomZOmdﬂmm

HOLDHAIA ADNVNIA HALL A9 GAAMAOEE
§ CHONVIVI INTRIND

INOILINEDSAQ : _ ‘ ) INOLLATHOSAA
# INNODDY ‘ - CHINGODDV | (F

CHOLDTHIA IONVNIL THL A9 (AEAO0Td
§ CHEONVIVHE INTIEND

INOILITIDSEA : : : INOLLIRIDSAA
H#INOODOV FHINNOOOY || (&

MOLDTIIA ADNVNIT FHL A9 CITAOEd
§ HDONVIVE INTNEND

INOLLIRIDSTA CGNOLLAINDSAA
“# INNODDV . #INNOODVY || (Z

YOLYTAIQA FONVNIA AHL A9 QHAIAOA
Clo 'A/7S SIINVIVE INTNIND
\\.%Mw .\Qc. . .

SADIAYAS THIDVYINOD ¥YIHIC :NOILITIDSTG HSNHAXE ONINTVHL INOLLINIDSE .
00°006°Z% 6T129~-0000-00%7-£2 H# INNODDV oo.oom.Nﬁ. 002%9-0000-00%7¢-€T #HINDOODV | (O
INQOWV 0L INNOWNY  INOMA
armyeudy mwu\w._“ Jueunredag] ) yuaunpredsacy

Z10T 8 9I90LD0 ‘qIV( \n\%ﬁu%ﬁ.ﬂ YAINAD SNOIIVDINNWHOD A H QMHwMDOmm

_ JOLOTIIA HONYNIA ‘0L

LA 4 |

SISANOTT YAASNVIL
ALNNOD MO0



I
@ SORmWmop cowemd
N\\\\W\W_\ @ ewmmop Sowas0p
ﬁ.ﬂ.ﬂ . VIVACGHEAdV Qa0 S

Mﬁ@ * POPUSWIUIOS3Y

. TION TALLVIISINGNGY

“IaJsuen pajsanber oy 10§
2p0% 100[G0 SA0GR SU) U S[QR[IeAR AI8 SPURJ JUSIDIINS

TITON TVOSIH |

006°T s1onpoid iaded TIT€9-00€6-0008-2¢

005°¢ 2a5 aTqesodst( #9129~00£6-0008~2¢

000°g S®TI9201) - Pooi Yse) S01%9—-0016-0008-7¢€ N . .

00S° L £1TRQ - pood Yse)d ¢0T1%9-0016-0008-2¢€ D0C /T uofpiesuaduo) sasyioM| OT/19-0766~0006-ZE

INNOWY NOLLJEOSHA # INNODDV _ # INNODOV

e R i e -

OL
spa PEoH Jusunedag | Juswedaq ;
21/¢/01 UOSIBPUND AIIeUZ . | usaseH ¥ooy %n_ ﬁowmoﬂwmm
| "ON IajsuBl], | - ,
- SHAASNVYL, - SNOLLVINAO8ddv TV INAINT TT

AILNAOD ¥D0A



0L/6/Z]1 Pesinay

‘S2YRI IOPUDA T 3SEIIUT 03 S0P 1509 sponpoxd toded [ejuewmoriaus ouySy  (f
‘Tesodsip 9)1seM [BOTPOUT 10] S1RI JOPUSA TN 9SBRIDUT 03 anp 53500 Tesodsip oy (¢
‘ "adesn A1900X3 UF 25BAISUL 0] ONP 1500 $811900I138 1043 (Z

"oFesn AIIBp UI 5SBIOUT 0} oNp $J500 AIEp PUIH (I

DIAIOHAS HY - ALVSSHOAN ST HHASNVEIL NOSVHT

"parImoul AJ[RLI0ISIY pue palespnq ey sso sosuedxs uonesuadwio)) sioyiom (T

*OMALDAdS B - SHISNVIL M0d ATIVIIVAY TV SANNA NOSVIY

WOLOAAA ADNVNIL THL A9 CAAIAOUd
HAINVIVE INTHEND
SIDNCOYd Y3dvd . :
TVINTNNOTANT ADIAYAS 1H0ddNS  NOLLATMDSAQ :NOILLITgDSAq]
00008 $ 111€9-00€6-0008-2€ 3% INNODDV] 3# INQODDV| &
VOLOTHIA ADNVNIA THL A9 CAAIAONA]
© § CEDNVIVE LNTNAD
SFOIAYES TVSOdSIa . _
TVINAHNNOEIANT TIIANAS LIO0ddNS  NOLLATIDSA INOILLITIDSA|
00°00S°c $ ¥9179-00€6-0008-2€ = # INNODOV| # INAOOOV|| (g
MOLITIIA ADNVNLI AHL A9 AIAIAONY]
. $ CEDNVIVE INTHHOD
SHNMID0YD-T00d HSVD - S
HOIAYAS Q00 HDIAYHES LHOddNS - NOLLATIDSA| INOILLITIDSHT
00°000°S $ SOIF9-0016-0008-2E - # INIODOV| H# INOODDVY|
JOLOTIIA IDNYNIL THL A% CIFIAOH]
‘ —ALAIL 0ERTIT S SEDNVIVE INZRMND
XAIVA-G00L HSVD NOILVSNAINOD SYIY0M
AOIAYAS 00 AJIAYHS L4OddNS  NOLLIRIDSHA SIIAANAD JNT IOIAYES TVEINAD  NOLLIRIDSA]
00°005°L $ 201+9-0016-0008-C¢ # INNODDV 00°00S°LY $ 01L19-0F66~0006-TE ~ HINQOIDV| (1
LNNOWNWV ‘:OL ; INNOWNYV TJNOUA
= . . aampeusis proH Ippunaedeq justipedagy C
TI0T/T/0T ALV TURIPNVT ANEL WALHY0Y Xd AALSINOTY
HJOLOHIIA HONVNIA 0L
y v \
2 g SLSHNOMI YAASNVUL

ALNOD MD0A



=

0051 s1onpoad xaded] T1T1E£9-00L6—0008-2€
000°T . dxg » serrddns asu20! 601£9-0016-0008-7€
000°1 2Ag Buplrmsuedi %0T1Z29-0078-0008-Z¢
000 CT $9TqesodsTai 800%¥9-00T8~0008-2€
INAOWY NOLLITEOS3d # INNODOV

pesH Jusuntedaq

= - DONTITWO) SOURLLY

&l SIPWOD) mﬁﬁgo,@

- POPUSHITIOITY

. HION TAILVEISINONGY

"zopsueny pajssnbear sy 103
epoo 199 E@ SACGE 2Y} UL S[qR[TRAR 918 SPUN JUSOLINS

HLON IVOSIA
005°81 noTIESTRdmO) SIANIOM | 0T/19-0%66-0006-2€
JNNOWY , NOLLA¥OSHA # INNODOV

justmredaqy

GOSISpUR) AIISYS

UsAEl 20" Aq pasenboy

AINGOD M00U



OL/6/cE posiney

"$9181 JOPUDA UL 95BIDUL 03 onp 3500 sponpoid raded oo1ates pooy oy3ry]

"SI JOPULA Ul 9SBAIOUE O] onp 51800 ATddns 901A10s ooy JoySiy
"SMS1AQI TOIROTPAI I0J POdU pUE J2A0HIN) Jusled sxotn 01 anp Sunnsuos AoeuLreyd sIopy
"sjuatyed 10 A3mMode JeYST 01 oup $o[qesOdsIp JO WONRZINN BLYSI

&
(g
(T
(x

POHLXAdS d4 - AHVSSTOAN ST HHASNVHL NOSVIA

"pannoul A[{eoLIolsIy pue pa1adpng uey ssof sesuadxe uonesuadwo)) soyop (I

DELYAS HE - HHASNVIL 404 A TEVIIVAY TV SANNA NOSVIH

HOLYTIIA ADNVNIA FHL A9 GRATAOY

(p

(c

4

a

*HONVIVE INTHNND
S10NA0UAd ¥AdVd

IOIAYAS OO FDIAYAS LI0ddNS  NOLLITIDSAJ NOILIMOSEQ

00°008°T $ 111€9-0016-0008-C€ # LNAODDV # LNNODDV

WOLDTHIA TINVNIA THL A9 AUIAOU]

$ CHDNVIVE INTIIND

SASNIIXA 7 SAITddNS YTHLO _

HOIAYHAS OOI HOIAUAS LH0OddNS  NOLLAIN)SAA NOLLATIDSAd

00"000°T 8 601£9-0016-0008-2¢ # INNODDV # INNODOV

HOLOTHIA FINVNIA THL A9 GAAIAOY]

- § HINVIVE INTYEND

SHITAYAS HNLLTASNOD _

ADVINIVHA ADIAYAS 1¥0ddNS NOILITEISAA NOLLATIDSEA

00°000°T $ PO129-0028-0008-2¢ # INDODDV # INDODIV

YOLDTAIA IDINVNI AHL A9 AIAAOES

AVEESY 0ERTIZS  CEONVIVE INTHAD

SATIVSOJSIA NOLLVSNAINOD SUTNOM
STYTHALVIN ADIANES IMOddNS  NOLLITHOSAd SLIFANAY AT SOIAYES TVIINTD INOLLATEDSHT
00"000°SY Ey 80019-0018-0008-T¢ #INDOODDV 00'005°8T $ 01219-0v66-0006-Z€ 3 INNOIDV
INNOINV ‘OL INAOINY TNOUA

_ meusy peapusungiedaq yuounpredag . g
TL0Z/7/0T HLVA TNCEPINIC TN WA Y0d A CALSANOTA
HOLOTHIAd ADNVNIA OL

ThA-T SLSHNOTT YAASNVIL

AINNOD XD0YU



=Td

X - SORMUWOD SOURUL]

/-0l : | = moﬁ.WEEoU Suruseaon)

HLVA

*ro]suen) pajsenbaz oy 103
3p0D 109Q0 SA0QR 91 UT S[qRIRAR SIR SPUNJ JUSIING

B "IVOSsiE

000°ST sa17ddng TEOTPON 000%9-00T18-0008-2€
000° £ JAS TEITPSH 19Yl10 68129~00%L-09C.~C¢E
00512 Adexayy, yowads |- 98179-00%/~09Z/L-TE .

000°01 Adeasyy TeUOT2EdND3Q C8129-00%/-09T/~Z¢€ 006°€S dwo) sxeyropM/sarFeusg *dwd| 0T/19-0%66-0006—2€

INNOWV |  NOLLaTMosHd # LNNOJOV INQOWV NOLLJTDSEA # INOODDV

seQ pPeeH Eog.ﬂmmﬂ jusunseds(y :
zI/¢/01 UOSIDPUN) AXIDYS UoAFH Mo0d £q pajsonbay

‘ON I9JSuBly,
=71

- SNOILVIEdO IV TV.INANT 1Id1S |
XINNOD MD0Y | R



OL/6/C1 -Posthey i

'simened jo Ainooe 10y31y 01 anp asuadxo Ajddng [eotpsi 1ouSty (¢
"OMUAASI 2IBIIPAIA YINOIY] PasINGUIial aq 0 asuadxs Are|[roue siow Surnnbar Amooe Joysiy je pelespng ueq) sSep 1usned SIRoIpay 2104 (g
"ONUIAI IBIIPSIA] YSNOL) pasInquirar g o3 ssuadxa Are[rour a1om Junnbar Anooe 1oydiy je pajedpng uey siep yusned oreoIpsiy o0y {7
"ANUAALI SJEIIPIJA] YSNOIY) PIsinguual oq o3 osuadxs Arefjrone azom Suurmbai Lmooe 1oySiy 1e ps1edpng uey sfep Juened 21e0ipay 010l (T

FIMAIOHS dd - AdVSSTOEAN ST UHASNVIL NOSYTI

"parInout AJ[eoLiolsty pue po1eSpnq ury) ssof sesuadxe uonesuadwo)) s1iom (I

DIEIDHdS 9 - YHASNYUL Y04 ATIVIIVAY TV SANGI NOSYVIY

WOLOTIIA ADNVNIA AHL A CEAIAOE
"HONVIVE INTHHNAD
SArTAdAS TYOITIN _
STYTIALVIN ADJANAS 190ddNS  NOLLIIEDSAd : B NOLLIFEDSAq
00°000°ST $ 000¥9-0018-0008-2€ *# INNODDV] _ : # INQODOV|| (b
UOLOIIIA AONVNIL AHL A€ AAAIAQY
$ EDNVIVE LN
SAIIANES TYIIATN YFHLO o B
$1-L SADIAMAS IDVIINOD HY  NOLLIIISA]] : i NOLLIIHISTA
00°000°L $ 68129-00¥L-09TL-TE - #INQODDV 2l , _ #INOODDV) (€
) HOLOMIIA IONVNIE AHL A9 CAIUIAOY]
$ ADNVIVE INTMIND
 AdVMEHL HOFAdS , , o
$1-1 SHOIANAS IOVIINOD HY . NOLLATIOSA] o . NOLLATHISAA
00°005°1T $ 98129-00¥L-09TL-TE # INNODDY| : . #INQOJOV) @
. HOLOTHIA AINVNIA AHL A QHAIAOYS
_ (€5 0E8'TITS  TEONVIVE INTHEND
AdVIFHL TYNOLLVANDD0 NOILVSNAINOD SYTIEOM
81-1 STOIAWAS IDVIINOD HY  NOILLITIDSAC: SLLIANAT dNA DIAYAS TVYANID  NOLLIOSId
00°000°01 $ 68179-00VL-09TL-TE  #INNODDV] 00°005°cS $ 01.19-0766-0006-Z€ # INNODOV| (1
INAOWNWYV : ‘OL LINNONYV TNOYUA

M BUSIS PEIY yupraedagg - jusunuiedaqg . :

TI0T/T/0T HLVA TRV _ USARH YO0 :Xd QHLSANOTY

HOLOHAIA moZﬁEm ‘0L

Ih-T 7 SLSANOT YTASNVUL
ALNNOD JD0A



—olid

< - SR[JIUHWD) SOUBUTY

.:1iimw\!mN\w.QW\ ‘ X Fewo)) SUILISAGH
qLva ] [ocEiin

| 10Jsuex} pajsenbar oy Jog
23p02 10940 SA0qR Y} UJ S[RIRAR o1 SpUN] JUSIOINS

TILON TV 808

00%°1 SWioFTul ¥ SUTYICTD | 90¥E9-0%66-0006-2€

009 . IS0

/2SUDT/UOTIBIEILIAR) | GT6T19-0¥66~0006-75

000°0T awemiorduwasuyn | 0Z/19-0%66~0006~Z€ : 000°Z1 uoTlesuadmo) sasIoM| OTLI19-0YV66—-0006-2E
# INQODDV

NOLLIT¥OSAq # INNODOV INOOWY | NOLLINOSAd

== AR, S =i L " — e

INOQOWY

areq - PeaH _anﬁmmmm Juounedsg o
z1/z/01 uosispuny Aiisysg : . USABH Yo0Y¥ .ha.ﬁ@ﬁoﬁ@um

"ON IoJsuel],
Sv-71

AINAOD M30™



OL/6/CL -Pasinay

“1ea4 Jo Buuuiseq Je seakojduo Juermo o1 Afuo pred Jureq UBY) IOUJRI SIIT MSU SE [[9M SE JJBIS [RUOTIPPE O] pepusIxa soueMO[]Y wofiuny (¢
"SASULDI] PUE SUOIEIIINISD 10] Juswesinquial sefodws 21014 (T

"pelpuey 21 swteyd juswso dwsun mo1] 01 anp 1500 juswkorduwaun paseany] (]

IALDAES T - AAVSSTIAN ST AHASNVHL NOSYHIH

"paLINOUL A[[8OLI0ISTY pue pajeSpnq Uey} sso sesuadxe uonesuadwion) siaqiop (T

DIDALS 58 - HEASN VUL Y04 TATIVIIVAY TV SANIE NOSYVII

HOLIDHAIA TDINVNIA THI A9 GAGIAGAL
SHONVIVE LNHHEND
NOILLATEDSHq] "ZOHH.HHMmeE
#ILNNOJOY # HZDOOU%
HOLOEIIA FDONVNIA AHL A9 dAGIAO0Ad
" § CCHONVIVE INTIHEDD
SWEOAINN 2 ONTHIOTD
SLIAANTT dANT FOIATHS TVEAINAD NOLLITIDSHd INOELATIOSHA
00" 00F° T $ - O0F£9-0766-0006-CTE #INAODDV| . # LNNODDV
o HOLDEIIA EDNVNIA 3L A THAIAOYS
- 8 EDNVIVE INTIIND
YHHLO/SASNEDT T/SNOLLVOIILLIAD - -
SLIJANTd dANH FDIATES TVHINAD  NOLLIDIDSAJ INOLLATEDSHd
007009 $ S1619-0¥66-0006-T¢ # INNODDV . # INNODDYV
HOLOTHId IONVNII JHL A9 TEAIAOIG
_aAA 08I S  CEINVIVE INEWEND
JINHWAQTININN NOLLVSNAJNOD SYTI oM
SLIFINAd JNE ZIAYES TYHINTD NOLLATHOSIJ SIHANALD JNH DIATIS TVEINTD NOLLATISSHA
00700001 $ 0C.19-0+66-0006-C€ # LNNODJDV 007000°T1 $ 01L19-0¥66-0006-T¢ # INNODDV
INNONWYV ‘0L INNONV TNOUA
, . aameusdsy peay jusunfedaq yunaedag : :
THOT/T/OT LLVA TP A WAEH 00 A9 QALSTNOTY
HOLOTAIA HONVNIA OL
ST SLSANOTT YHASNVIL

ALNNOD MD0A

(2

{€

(¢

(1



LI
® L S3NIUIWIO. 0URUL]
T/~ 7 % X 2OPHUWC) FUIA0G
AnTe] PIVADY: e
Mﬁ@ * POPUSTIICOTY
ALON TAILVELSINGNAY
"1aJsuer) pajsonbel Sui Joy
2po9 192[q0 9A0QE SY) UT S[QR[TEAR 9I SPUN} JUSIOIING
- TIONTIV
005°¢ Ldexsyr TeoTsLyq 08179-00%/-092/-T¢€
00001 Loemxeyg - 6L129-00%.L~09C/-C€
000°€ Azo3eIOgET] 9£129-00%/-092/.-2¢€ : ) o _
000°¢ svueTnquy TL1C9-00%.L~-092/-2¢C 00602 | : GOHummmmmHnu SA9NAON | OTLTO9=-0Y66—-0006-CC
INOQONWY - NOLLITMDSHA # LNIODOV JINOONWY IOLLdDIDSHA # INNODOV
areq pesH jususTedagy yusuiredaqy o
Z1/2/01 _ uosiopuny Aiieyg o woARh 00Y £q peysenboy
‘ON IISUR1), |

Y21

ALNAOD IO



0l/6/C2)L ‘pasinay

"ANTIIAII STBITPIIAL SN0} PISINQUIII o 0} asuddxa Axef[toue siow SuLinbar Ajmnose 1ouf je paeSpng ueiy sfep 1uened amompoy s10)y  (p
"aNUDAS] SIEDIPIJA] USNOIY} PASINGUII g 0 dsuadxa Are[roue srow Surnbar Amooe 1ay2iy ye pajedpng ey sAep Jusired 21eoIpajy 010y (€
"ANUAASI SIBIIPIA YSHOIE PIsInquIial aq o} ssuadxe Arej[roue a1om Surnnber Amoose reydiy ye paedpng uey).siep jusned ared1psiy 210y (T
“ANUSADI SIBSIPAJA] RO} PISINQENISI 8q 0} asuadxa Are[[rouw a1ow Sunnbal L)ook 1oysTy 18 pojeSpnq ueyy sAep (usned arestpsjy 01017 (I

SOIDADS HI ~ AMVSSTOAN ST HHASNVIL NOSVIY

"paLmoul Af[RoLIO)SIY pue pajadpnq uey: ssof sesuadxe vonesuadwo) siaiop (1

OHMIDAdS 19 - YHASNVAL 4Od HI9VIIVAY BV SANNA NOSVEH -

HOLOMIIG AINVNII HHL A8 CIWAOU
JHINVIVE INTHIND
AIVIAHL TYOISAH
$1-L SEOIAMAS IOVIINOO HY  :NOLLIIEOSA(] ‘NOLLIIEOSIq
00°005° $ 08179-00vL-09TL-TE  # INNODDV| 4 INNODOV|| (v
HOLDTAIA AINVNIA THL A9 AHATAOH
, C§ CEONVIVE LINZNMOD)
AOVNYVHA _
B1-L SEDIANES IOVIINOO HY  NOLLAIEOSAd ‘NOLLAMOSA]
00°000°0% $ 6L1TY-00¥L-09TL-TE ©  # INNODIV] # INNODDV|| (€
YOLOAAIA TONVNLI THL A9 CEAIAOH
$ CHONVIVE LNTIE0D
AHOLVIOLYT o
$1-L SHOIAMHS LOVIINOD HY  NOLLAT¥DSHd ‘NOLLATEDISAA
00°000°€ $ 9L1T9-00FL-09ZL-ZE  #JINNOIDV _ # INAOJOV) (2
HOLOTHIA AINVNLE THL A9 GHAIAOU]
‘ 2 0€8TITS  FAONVIVE INTHAND
AINVINGNY NOILVSNAJNOD SYTICM
$1-1 SEOIANES LOVIINOO HY  NOILIMISHA SILTANAT NG HDIAYES TVEEANID  NOILII¥DSId
00°000° $ [L1T9-00VL-09TL-CE  # INNODDY 00°005°07 $ 01£19-0%66-0006-T€ HINNOOJDV| (I
INNOWNWY ‘0L . LNNONWV JAOHA
) . 2anjeusis peely EQEI_@%Q . u:oEtn&an,m :
Z102/2/01 CRAZ MBI ICONIPNVTYL UBACH YO0 ‘A4 GILSANOTH
JOLOTIIG HONVNIE ‘OL
AR SLSANOTI YHASNVIL

ALNNOD MD0YU



Rock County - Production 10/10/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unancumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance

0515000000-68010 EXP.ALLOGATTIONS 0.00 100.0% 0.00 -17,448.64 17,448.64
P1201587-PO¥ 10/10/22 ~VN#045400 STATELIKE COPY PRODUCTS INC

CLOSING BALANCE 17,240.55
FINANCE GIRECTOR  PROG-TOTAL-PQ

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT COF 208,09
INCURRED BY FINANCE DIRECTOR. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCCPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAIL

Page 1

Inv/Enc
Amount Total

208.09

208.09
208.09

DEPT-HEAD

0CT 1 8 2012 -

CHAIR

FE-FINANCE DIRECTOR DEPT. PAGE 1




Rock County - .Production 10/10/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPCRT

Page 2
Account Wumber  Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount. Balance Anount Total
1414110000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 4,877.00 61.7% 3,403.66 ~392.06 1,865.40
PL201371-PO# 10/10/12 -VN#050412 PAPER RECOVERY SERVICE CORPORA 257.12
CLOSING BALANGE 1,608.28 257.12
1414110000-63103 LEGAL FORMS 70,515.00 0.C% 73,833.60 -73.833.57 70,514 ,97
‘ P1201090-P0# 10/10/12 -Vng011141 BEAR GRAPHICS ING 434,84
CLOSING BALANCE 70,080.13 434,84
ELECTIONS. PROG-TOTAL- PO 691.96
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $691.96
INCURRED BY ELECTIONS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUMDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO RE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,
C. ENCUMBRAWCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
F INANCE ' COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOYVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
00T1 8 201
CATE CHAIR

FE-ELECTIONS

DEPT. PAGE 1




Rock County - Production 10710712 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent Y70 Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditurs Amount. Balance
1515410000-64901 TAX DEED EXP 20,000.00 78.5% 15,736,16 0.00 4,263.84
’ P1203079-POf 10/10/12 -VN#0111.91 BELOIT DAILY NEWS
P1203106-POF 10/10/12 -VNF013607 JANESVILLE GAZETTE INC
CLOSTNG BALANCE 4,007.99

TAX DEED EXPENSE  PROG-TCTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TCTAL AMOUNT OF $255.85
INCURRED BY TAX DEED EXPENSE. CLAIMS COVERING THE TTEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TC BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANGES OVFR $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.

Page 3

Inv/Enc
Amount; Total

113,12
142.73

255.85
255.85

DEPT-HEAD

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABCVE. COM-APPROVAL
0CT1 8 2012

DATE

CHAIR

FE~TAX DEED EXPENSE DEPT. PAGE 1




Rock County - Production 10/10/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Mumber  Name Yearly Prcnt YTD Encunity Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance

101721.0000-64200 TRAINING EXP 13,000.00 47.5% 6,762.20 420,00 6.817.80
P1203117-PO# 10/10712 -WN#041862 EWUG
P1203121-POf 16/10/12 -VN£(25900 WLIA

CLOSING BALANCE - 5,647.80
LAWD RECORCS PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1.170.00
INCURRED BY LAND RECORDS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIQUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OYER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PALD.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UMDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPFTANCE BY THE OEPARTMENT HEAD,

Page 4

Trw/Enc
Amount Total

1.075,00
95,00

1,170.00

1,170.00

NEPT-HEAD

FINANCE Gt‘r 1 8 2012 COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

DATE

CHAIR

FE-LAND RECORDS

DEPT. PAGE 1




10/18/12

Rock County - Production COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 5
Account Nurnbeb Name Yearly Prent Y0 Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
0714300000-62400 R & M SERY 210,888.00 50.3% 114,596 ,63 -8.439.31 104,730.68
P1200140-PO# 10/10/12 -VN#044658 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION 265.00
F1200141-PG# 10/10/12 -YN#019713 GENERAL HEATING AND AIR CONDIT 361.80
CLOSING BALANCE 104,103.88 626,80
0714300000-63407 COMPUTER SUPPL 16,1083.00 58.,3% 9,106.19 296,99 6,699,82
: P1202728-PO# 10/10/12 -¥N#049219 ANSAY CONSULTING LLC 539.25
P1207908-PO# 10/10/12 -WN#033363 CDW GOVERMMENT INC 61.77
P1202920-P0O# 10/10/12 -VIHH33353 COW GOVERNMENT INC 99.24
P1202847-PO# 10/10/12 -UN#033353 COW GOVERNMENT INC 206.64
P1202998-PO# 10/10/12 -WNH033363 COW GOVERNMENT INC 647.16
P1202999-PO# 10/1.0/12 -YN#033353 CDW GOVERNMENT ING 2.90
CLOSING BALANCE 5,152.86 1,546.95
0714300000-67130 TERMINALS/PC'S 125,524.00 43.4% B4,543.90 0.00 70,980.10
GCLOSING BALANCE 70,980,10 0.00
0714300000-67143 1T DEPT.CR-CHGS. 50,000.00 138.6% 56,328 .64 12,996.50 -19,325,14
P1202819-PO¥ 10/10/12 -YN£040713 B AND H PHOTO YIDEOQ INC 25.98
P12G2992-PO¥ 10/10/12 -YN#033353 COW GOVERNMENT INC 1,730.10
P1202993-PO¥ 10/10/12 -YN4062239 VERIPIC 29,398.05
ke OVERDRAFT ¢ TRANSFER REQUIRED CLOSING BALANCE -50,480.17 31,156.03
0714300000-67171  C.A.-$1000/MORE 74,025.00 6,4% 1.539.78 0.00 22,485.22
: P1202881-PO# 10/10/12 -VNF048467 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 117.91
CLOSTNG BALANCE 22,367.31 117.91
INFORMATION TECH  PROG-TOTAL-PQ 33,446,770
T HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING RTLLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $33,446.70
INCURRED BY IRFORMATION TECHNOLOGY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 T0 BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE 8Y THE CEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL BEPT-HEAD
0CT 1 8 2012
. DATE, CHAIR

FE~INFORMATION TECH

DEPT, PAGE 1




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER F 12.004490 pEp NISE2S
PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT &u’cﬂ *H&ng,

COMMITTEE
VENDOR NAME LANAR ‘
ACCOUNT NUMBER 5_2 gebo Q10 (H10S
FUNDS DESCRIPTION - Cooh Sood- mﬁCB\}M
AMOUNT OF INCREASE s_15,000.%°

INCREASE FROM s (7(0,000 °° 105.15,000,%

0,:;’/'2—\

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE § [D '79/ b0 A #53’30 m"mﬂ/kﬁ,;( 4K

N9 /é//co//;z
Chaly Dafe

FINANCE COMMITTEE

{if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD

(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER_{ J2 0DLE1 PEID 015397

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT. R Baven

COMMITTEE ’@&&W\m

VENDOR NAME &UM@ St Medical) S%j—-
ACCOUNT NUMBER 27 K00 10 b4Ho¥

FUNDS DESCRIPTION _M@ﬂaﬁ:ﬁw

AMOUNT OF INCREASE ~ s_14,000°

INCREASE FROM 5. {5, 000.°° 105.43,000.2° s i
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE s GEEEEHQ ) o> LU %s5 5 o

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Mbowy . o, MEQAMM WY, Wﬁ,
pp. oue o St nesidet mecdle.

APPROVALS

GOVERNING COMMITTEE | /c)//?/ /=
/ Date
i
FINANCE COMMITTEE |
(if over $10,000) Chair Date !
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
FINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER Q [2.0648D peiD )55 083
PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT Ko Hovuu\_/

COMMITTEE &Mﬂxﬁm

VENDOR NAME m%» Cone dac

ACCOUNT NUMBER 22 1260 TTHadD L2136
FUNDS DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT OF INCREASE s 21,5 p0

INCREASE FROM s 20,000 T0s_2},500

!?’

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE $ iZi 50D @«L{D\ 2|.F}®O JUlM%%/\ g

GOVERNING COMMITTEE / é?/ a/ /2
Chair / Date

FINANCE COMMITTEE ,

(if over $10,000) Chair Date

COUNTY BOARD

(if over $106,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER_§ 1 20048 1 e 03806

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT | Kﬁm Howtn
COMMITTEE W\’a@w{},&ﬂ
VENDOR NAME fuamacte 0 havmocu
ACCOUNT NUMBER 22 12060 1490 62174
FUNDS DESCRIPTION QM!U{WW

AMOUNT OF INCREASE s 10,000

INCREASE FROM s {15, 000.° 105 \RS D00, 7

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE s_{0,000.%° Q»E;:’CU\% 10, Q%.O@Mﬁm Tj«; i
REASON FOR AMENDMENT N\t m@&cm pofTenct dm;afmw
Dy doghid o ?\,chf\z& mcamd;ﬁ

APPROVAL
GOVERNING COMMITTEE \K . W,/ JO/0 /L
Chair &/ Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDIORM 2/98




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER Q’Z 004gD pEID O350 83
PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance, Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT Kt Hautm

COMMITTEE Aenlan m

VENDOR NAME m Qp Cone. ~dac.

ACCOUNT NUMBER 22 ﬁ? LO HO0 L2188
FUNDS DESCRIPTION me@mﬂnao WW
AMOUNT OF INCREASE s 10,060,%

INCREASE FROM 5 0.0, ,060 °° TOs_106,000,%

Q/—'
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE § 10 DOB CulJ(’ N IE) 000 Wﬁ'g o

GOVERNING COMMITTE ANy (AL E /ﬂ/ Z /,/;2
Chair / Tate

FINANCE COMMITTEE

(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD

(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98




I%’URCHASE ORDER NUMBER P1200698 PEID 013607

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously
approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting
(halog@co.rock.wi.us), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (mikrut@co.rock.wi.us) and Jodi Millis in
Purchasing (jodi@co.rock.wi.us). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for
approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary
committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000),

DEPARTMENT FINANCE - PURCHASING
COMMITTEE FINANCE
VENDOR NAME JANESVILLE GAZETTE

ACCOUNT NUMBER 05-1500-0000-63107

FUNDS DESCRIPTION  LEGAL NOTICES

AMOUNT OF INCREASE $350.00

INCREASE FROM  $1950.00 To  $2300.00

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE  ©350.00 SB 101112

REASON FOR AMENDMENT ADDITONAL LEGAL NOTICES FOR ROCK HAVEN

PROJECT NOT ANTICIPATED AT BUDGET TIME.

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE :
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE :
Chair Date
(If over $10,000)
COUNTY BOARD Resolution # . Adoption Date

{If over $10,000)

AMENDFORM 10/12




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER__P1103172 PEID_051278

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services
COMMITTEE | General Services
VENDOR NAME ~ CG Schmidt

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1851-0000-67200
FUNDS DESCRIPTION ' Rock Haven Project
AMOUNT OF INCREASE § 39,750.19 |
INCREASE FROM $ 17,347,639.09 TQ$ 17.387,389.28

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE §_of, /97, X 8%.60 3B sv/lsda

REASON FOR AMENDMENT _Change Order #18 (Partial) See attached

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE _ -
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD

(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW-PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98

RECEIVED 00T 4 - 7012




CHANGE ORDER

Rock County |
: No, 00025

51 South Main slreet Phone: 608.757.5543
Janggville, WI 33543

TITLE:  Program Request # 18 (Partial) DATE: (0/2/2012

PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility JOB: 6637
TO: Attr: Brad Fierst CONIRACT NO; 1
C. G. Schmidt '
L1777 West Lake Park Drive
Milwaukee, W1 53224 '
Phone: 414.828.0630 :
URSCRIPTIBN.OF ERARNGE o % . e [ ECARE SRR
Tok Déswliplios” 257 LStekdc - . Quintly Unts o UiePrics Tax Wik D Kuwiotnt  Net Amoint
00009 PCO#131 pertiins lo RFY #346 1,000 $2.49035  [0.00% $0.00 $2,490.35
Ceiting M1-100 and W1.200.
Unif Cost: $39,750.19
Unit Tax: - $0.00
iTotal; £39,750.19
| :
| :
E f
E
The Original CORIACE SUM WA coommrmmeramstonmsssrsmmmssmmssonm ot $35,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes pose - e ($8,337,360.91)
The Contract Susn Prior to This Chaunge Order was : D e §17,347,639.09
The Contract Swn Will be Increased R AL R AT R R R —— - $39,750.19
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order mee  B17,387,389.28
The Contraet Tirie Will Not Be Changed weseeeemas e i
The Date of ‘?u]}stantmk Cumpletion as of this Change Order Thﬂrefmu iq e
ACCEPTED:
£ G, Sclu Rock County "‘-he-Smnuels Gruu%ml‘glm; e
4 %\ KEV n C. Higgs s ™
/Brad Fierst Randolph Terronoz | Kevin C. Higgs
Dater .. __ 1032012 Dates _ 102012 | Datex : . 10/2/2012.
Primgvera & . ‘ ‘ Trase 2 of' 2

]
|
1
i
|
i




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER_P1103172 PEID 051278

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT ‘ Gereral Services
COMMITTEE | _ General Services
VENDOR NAME CG_Schmidt

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1851-0000~67200
FUNDS DESCRIPTION " Rock Haven Project
AMOUNT OF INCREASE $_82,916.68

INCREASE FROM §17,387,389.28 TO $17,470,305.96

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE $_o% /9% L9460 58 “4a

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Caange Order #19 See attached

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE _ :
(if over $10,000) Chair . Date
COUNTY BOARD '
(if over $10,000) Resolution # _ Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
FINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98 .

RECEIVED 00T 4 - 9ny i




Rock County 5 CHANGE ORDIR
-. No. 00026

5 South Main street Phoner 608,757.5543 |

Janesville, Wl 53545 E .

TITLE:  Progtam Request # 19 | DATE: 10/2/2012

PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facitity

TO: Attn: Brad Flerst
C. (3. Schimidt
H1777 West Lake Park Drive
Milwaukee, WI 53224
Phone: 414.828.0630

DESCRIPTION: OF CHANGE ..

Acceptancs of this Change order w:lI alter the ecnh act valu:: and scope of work hah
in the line Hem descriptlons noted below,
(Reference Rack County FO # 2103172 and sssociated conlract for Rock Coynty B

JOB: i6637
CONTRACTNO: |

i
i
4
{

veen Rook C‘faunty and C.Q. Schmidt as outlined

roject # 201 {-63).

Irem - Beyediption - - - Brocks < AQuaniity Yults - UiePavs STk Bate Tax:Amant Nebamonnt
GOoe1  PCO RIS pertains to a dicantive by 1.000 1582.916.68 EO.GG% $0.00 $82,916.68
the DHS & Lagal inspeotors i i
requirling fire coulking al ! ;
alt toad bearing walls,
Unit Cost: $82,916.68
UnitTax; £0.0¢
“Total; $82,916.68
The Originzl Contract Sum was T rarmre bl skt R e wmas i §2.5,685,000.09
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes warcriimirensssrdsamsensscnammnnn {38,297,610.72)

The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Qrder was
The Contract Sum Will be Inereased W T A
The New Confract Sum Incleding This Change Order

woeen S1T,387,389.28
$82,916.68
wee  B17,470,305.96

L L L T T T T YT PP TP P PT ey Py

The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed .,{,
The Date of Substantiat Completion as of this Change Ovder Thereforelis

ACCEPTED:
C. G, Schmidt /o

Nhﬁ&ln C.l&ux. o] Mnrmrtmw'.

Rock Co wheuamuel@ GmuE’, J[ms
/ﬁfé Q, / y Kevmc Higgﬂs‘ «-m,;&%ww

By: it it
Brdd Fierst Randolph Terronez Keevin €, Higgs
~Date: .. 10/3/2012 . . Date: 10/3£2012 Date: . - 1020012 . _ _ .

Prildvarn @ i

i
|




—
SO~ DHARWON=

11

o JE N Y. W W . W W
OO~ Wk

B R RO RO
BN

N R
~a@a

RESOLUTION NO._ AGENDA NO.,

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Finance Conumittee
INITIATED BY

Amy Spoden, Human Resource Manager
DRAFTED BY

Finance Committee
SUBMITTED BY

October 1, 2012
DATE DRAFTED

AUTHORIZING CONTRACT FOR SECTION 125 PLAN
FLEXTBLE SPENDING ACCOUN

WHEREAS, Section 125 of the Internal Revenue Code allows employees to find cettain specific expenses
with pre-tax dollars; and,

WHEREAS, the allowable expenses include employse portions of group insurance premiums, uninsured
medical expenses (such as deductibles; co-pays and vision insurance)} and qualified child and/or dependent care
expenses; and,

WHEREAS, amounts employees elect to deduct for Section 125 qualified expenses are not subject to Federal,
State or Social Security taxation; and,

WHEREAS, Rock County has offered a Section 125 Plan to its empioyees since July 1, 1991, which has been
administered by Employes Benefits Coopetative (BBC) of Madison, Wisconsin; and,

WHEREAS, EBC has provided a rate guarantee for calendar year 2013 at $3.35 per participant per month;
which is the samsa rate as the current year contract; and,

WHEREAS, EBC has contractvally committed to guarantee that Rock County’s savings from the employet’s
portion of Social Security taxes will meet or exceed the costs of administering the program; and,

WHEREAS, EBC’s contract costs from 1991 to present have been less than the actual Rock County savings
from the exemption of the employer’s share of Social Security taxes.

- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled on

this __ day of » 2012 does hereby authorize and direct the County Board Chair and County

Clerk to enter into a contract with Employee Benefits Cooperative of Madison, Wisconsin to administer Roock
County’s Section 125 Plan (Flexible Spending Account) for the period January 1, 2013 through December 3 1,
2013 at a cost of $3.35 per participant per month.

Respectfully Submitted,

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Sandra Kraft, Vice Chair

Mary Beaver

Brent Fox

J. Russell Podzilni




AUTHORIZING CONTRACT FOR SECTION 125 PLAN (FLEXIBLE SPENDING ACCOUNT)
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

Ags stated in the body of the resolution, the contract administrator has guaranteed that the County’s savings will
meet or exceed the costs of this program.

811;%@ 0/
Finance Director

LEGAT NOTE:

¢ County Beoard is authorized te take this action pursuant to §§ 59.01 and
«52(11){c), Wis, Stats., .snd to the cited Internal Revénue Code provisions.

% ,

Jeff S. Ruglit
Corporation Counsel

h

ADMINESTRATIVE NOTE:
Recommendéds
C]%mtson

County Administratoer




N N W W W G Gy
WCWO~NOURWN OO0~ Mm O W

RESOLUTICN NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Finance Committee
INITIATED BY

Amy Spoden, Human Resource Manaper
DRAFTED BY

October , 2012
DATE DRAFTED

Finance Committee
SUBMITTED BY

APPROVING DENTAL INSURANCE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, Delta Dental Plan of Wisconsin currently administers the County’s dental insurance program;
and, .

WHEREAS, Delte Dental is a preferred provider for the Alliance, a consortium of Employers who purchase
services together in order to reduce costs; and,

WHEREAS, Rock County offers dental plans with both “high” and “low” coverage options for all its
employees, with the County’s contribution being 60% of the premium for the lowest cost, or “low” plan,
regardless of which coverage option is selected; and,

WHEREAS, Delta Dental has quoted a 4.0 % increase in premium for the low option, a 8.0% increase in
premium for the high option for 2013; and,

WHEREAS, Delta Dental has provided a quote for family coverage for the “low” optien at $92.44 and has
provided a quote for single coverage for the “low’” at $31.25 for 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors assembled this

day of ; 2012 does hereby authorize the execution of a contract with Delta Dental
for the County’s dental insurance for the period of January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013.
Respectfully Submitted,

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Sandra Kraft, Vice Chair

Mary Beaver

Brent Fox

J. Russell Podzilni




APPROVING DENTAL INSURANCE CONTRACT
Page 2
LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01, 59.51 (1), and 59,52 (11)
(c), Wis. Stats.

orporation Counsel

FISCAL NOTE:

Based upon the current census of 326 single and 705 family plans for employees, the County’s 60%
share of amual dental premiums would be $542,575. Sufficient funds are included in the deparimental
2013 budget requests for these premiums.

Sherry Oja
Finance Director

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

Craig Knutson
County Administrator




T
N = OO 00 Oy R W N

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sherry Gunderson Sherry Gunderson

INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

General Services Committee October 8, 2012
DATE DRAFTED

SUBMITTED BY

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR MOVING SERVICES TO THE NEW ROCK
HAVEN FACILITY

WHEREAS, construction is underway for Rock County’s new 128-bed skilled nursing facility; and,

WHEREAS, many pieces of equipment, furnishings, resident care items, resident personal care items,
office equipment and suppiles must be moved from our current location to the new facility over the weeks
preceding the resident move; and,

WHEREAS, the amowunt of items to be moved warrants the use of a professional moving company; and,

WHEREAS, the bids were solicited for these products with three vendor submitted bids that met the
specifications (results attached).

NOW:, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this_ dayof 2012 does hereby recommend that a Purchase Order be issued to Mulrooney
Moving of Janesville, W1 not to exceed $25,000,

Respeétﬁllly subrnitted,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTER: PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT

Phillip Owens, Chair Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Henry Brill, Vice Chair Vote Date
Tvan Collins

Jason Heidenreich

Ed Nash




AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR MOVING S8ERVICES TO THE NEW ROCK HAVEN FACILITY

FISCAL NOTE:

Sufficient funds are available in the Rock Haven Building Project capital account, A/C 18-1851-0000-
67200 for the cost of this purchase.

"
v

Finance Director

LEGAL, NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01

Jeffrey’S. Kuglitsch
Orporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE "NOTE:

Recommended.

tson
County Administrator




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

As we plan for our resident move date, it is essential that we move equipment, firnishings and
resident belongings to our new facility in preparation for their arrival.

MOVE SEQUENCE

Several different move dates wil! need to be scheduled.
Initial move will be during the first week of February 2013,

Items to be moved this date include:

o All new equipment & furniture in storage at the Health Care Center,
o All confidential stored records.
o Alliiems not needed at the current Rock Haven prior to patient move date.
© New maintenance equipment & tools in storage.
The second move date will be during the week of February 11%.
Items to be moved this date include:
o Extra furniture from resident rooms, day rooms, common areas.
o Maintenance equiptuent & tools.
The third move date will be eatly March
Items to be moved this date include:
o Everything remaining in Rock Haven that is hot needed for immediate care of the residents,
Patient move date will be March 18, 2013.
Movers will move beds and other miscellaneous resident room items March 18, 2013,

Final move date will be agreed upon betweer. moving company and Nursing Home Administrator.

NOTE: Dates are tentative and will be firmed up onee construction is nearing completion. Contracted
moving company will need to work with Rock Haver Nursing Home Director to determine exact dates.
Additional move dates may be needed. Contracted moving cornpany will need to be flexible.




‘AYllaixs)} pue uoewlou; Auedwod ‘eousiiedxe ‘seousieal 1S00 ‘BUSI0 BUIMO{|0) 81 UG pajenieAs o1om sjesodoly

‘puodsal jou pIp 1By} POYOIIOS B19M SIOPUSA [BLOIPPE BAI{ "8llezes) S[IIASSUES SU} U] PESILSAPE Sem pIg 01 UOREBlAU|

d4008 TV1IOL
89 €8 G6 ¢ dO.LVIYAT
0L 56 001 L HOLVYNTIVAT

SADUVHI dNMOId/AYIAITAA

SHAIM ¥ J0d S1HVI oF
00°050'6% $ 00°08v'sZ $ 00°08L°02 $ _"SIAOIN 04 1509

HNOH/00 06 334 dNMJIJ/AYIANZA LYVO
05/ | 00°€ 00'g HFAAM H3d 18D H3d IVINTY 1N¥VYD
00°0S8°'L¥ $ 00°000°'Ge $ 000026l $ 1S02 WLOL STIACNW T1dILTININ

N HHVd AINSIHOVIN . IMNOLTIN IM ITUASINYT
NOILYOOTad TVSHIAINN ONINOW ANV T1d3D0avd AINOOHTINN
NIAVH XO0u ININLHVdId
W'd 0€:1 —Z10Z ‘61 43gINTLd3S dlva andg aig
SdDIAYES ONIAON JINVN 123rodd

L9°CLOC# J39INNN 1o3roud

HOLOTHIA IONVYNIL

NOISIAIQ ONISYHOMNd NISNODSIM ‘ALNNOD MO0Y



31va 310N MIVHO

-ININZFSHOANS TVENaI00Hd ONISYHOHENG

31va 310A HIVHO |
"WAQHdJY IFLLIANOD ONINYIAOD
Jlva N TYNLYNDIS

dOVHOLS B ONIAOW AINOOHTNA INOILYANIWNODTY avaH ._.2m_>_._,m<nm_o

HIOVNVYIN ONISYHOUN SITHN TAOT A9 Q3uVd3sd



OG0 Wb —

T T e e T e e T R T
[ I e AN o - A e Y S S

RESOLUTIONNOQ. AGENDA NO,

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sherry Gunderson Sherry Gunderson
iNITIATED BY DRAFTED BY
General Services Comumitiee October 8, 2012
SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED

AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF WELCH ALLYN EQUIPMENT FOR ROCK
' HAVEN

WHEREAS, construction is underway for Rock County’s new 128-bed skilled nursing facility; and,
WHEREAS, the facility design includes eight households and a physician clinic area; and,
WHEREAS, nurses and physicians will be taking resident vital signs in these areas; and,

WHEREAS, medical equipment is available that allows staff to complete these tasks quickly and
accurately; and, ’

WHEREAS, the Welch Allen equipment allows staff to monitor blood pressure, pulse, oxygen
saturation and temperature; and,

WHEREAS, the equipment is compatible with electronic charting systems, allowing data to be entered
electronically into the resident’s medical record; and,

WHEREAS, the bids were solicited for these products with three vendor submitted bids that met the
specifications (resulis attached).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this - day of] 2012 does hereby recommend that a Purchase Order be issued to Gulf South
Medical of Jacksonville, Florida for $35,235.08 for the purchase of Welch Allen equipment for Rock
Haven.

Respectfully submitted,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE: PURCHASING PROCEDURAEL ENDORSEMENT
Phillip Owens, Chair Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Henry Brill, Vice Chair Vote Date
Tvan Cpll'ms

Jason Heidenreich

Ed Nash




AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF WELCH ALLYN EQUIPMENT FOR ROCK HAVEN
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

Sufficient funds are available in the Rock Haven Building Project capltal
account, AfC 18-1851-0000-67200 for the cost of this purchase.

e

Finance Director

LEGAL ROTE:
The Gounty Board is authorized to take thils action pursuant to secs. 59.01 and

59.51, Wis. Stats. In additiom, sec. 59.52(29), Wis. Stats. regiaires the project
t be let to the 1owest re nsibie bidder.

¥ 8. uglitsch
Corporation Counsel

ADMINTSTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

County Administrator




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

As we planned for the design of our new facility, we planned to expand our medical equipment in
order to promote case and accuracy with testing, In addition, we looked for systems that will be
compatible with clectronic medical records, We chose to continue with the Welch Allyn series as we
have been pleased with our currsnt monitors, Our current monitors will be used in the Physical
Therapy clinic, the Occupational Therapy and in the dental office.

DESGRIPTION

. . 8 EACH - Welch Allyn 64AMTXX-B Connex Vital Signs Monitor with Blood Pressure Masimo
Sp02 and SureTemp Thermometsy

. 8 EACH — Welch Allyn 4800-60 Accessory Cable Management Stand with CVSM
1 EACH — Welch Allyn 84MTVXC-B Connex Integrated Wall System (CIWS) with Blood
Pressure Masimo Sp02, SureTemp Thermometry, MacroView Otoscope and Coaxial
Ophthalmoscope

SERVICE PLANS

. " 8 EACH - 81-6000 CVSM Comprehensive Partnership Program — 1 year

. * 1 EACH — 81-CIWS CIWS Comprehensive Partnership Program — 1 year

Nurses on each of the eight households will use the Welch Allen Connex Vital Signs Monitor-with
wheeled cart to complete blood pressure, temperature, pulse and oxygen saturation testing.

The Welch Allen Connex Integrated Wall System will be mounted in the physician exam room in our
clinic area. The monitor is the same as the nurses’ version. In addition, the wall unit includes an otoscope
and opthalmoscope.




Iivd J10A HIVHO

-LNFWISHOANT TYHNAID0Hd DNISYHINN
ENR JLOA HIVHD

TYAOHdJY FLLINNOD SNINYIACD

Jivd JHNLYNDIS

| i
\Q\ %\Q ) TN \S\?&\%

AVOIQIW HINOS 4TNONOILYANIWWNODTY dv3H ININIHYLIA

JFOVNVYIN ONISYHOHNd SITIIW 1dOr ‘A8 d3¥VdIud

JOUISIU| B} UO pue BIB8ZEL) B||IASSUEP DI Ul POSILISADE SEM Pig O} UOHIBJIAU|

00°996°cy $ 00'€ZL'9E $ 80'S€Z°SE $ 1S0D FDNVNILNIVIA 2 INJNINDE Tv1OL

00'89¢€ 66942 18'G0¢ _ JONVYNILINIVIN HV3A | SMIO-LS ~HOV3 1800
00°4E2 6 8.1 8’8l JONVYNILINIVIN 9V3A L 0009-1S —HOV3E 1S0D

WILSAS TIVM SMIO-LS (1)
SANVYLS 09-008F (8)/SHOLINOIN G-XO(LIAYS (8)

-d404 LS00 ININJINDI V101
S ——————E—E————————, e ——————

00°20L'Lv $ 68'8LYVE $ Lrgsb'ee $

00°066'G 68'359' BS/6S'Y W3LSAS TIVM 9-OXALNFE —HOVE LSOD
00'GLE 0scle cg’coe ANVLS 09-008% — HOVH 1S0D
00'680'% 0S°20¥'¢ cr'Soe’e HOLINOW G-XXLNP9 - HOVE 1S0D

R — — — — i

T ITNANILVN I XONIT M3N T4 ITIANOSHOVT .
NATTV HO13IM VOIJ3N TVNOISS340¥d | TVIId3N HiNoS 41ND
JWOH ONISHNN NIAVH MO0OYH HOod
W'd 0€:1 — 2102 ¥ ¥390120 -31va 3na aig
ININGINDI NATIV HO13M JINVYN LO3roud

LL-ZLOZ#  MIAGWNN LO3rodd
WHOd AJVINIANS dI9

STDIAYIS TVIONYNIS
NOISIAId ONISYHO¥Nd TYNISIHO 7 NISNOOSIM ‘ALNNOD YOOY



SO oo~ W bW B

SO oo~ & LR e

RESOLUTION NO. ‘ AGENDA NO.,

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

She@ Gunderson Sherry Gunderson

INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

General Services Committee October 10, 2012

SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED

AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF A RIDING LAWN MOWER FOR ROCK
f ' HAVEN

WHEREAS, construction is underway for Rock County’s new 128-bed skilled nursing facility; and,
WHEREAS, the new facility encompasses 26 acres of land: and,

WHEREAS, Rock Haven maintenance staff will be mowing the Health Care Center grounds, current
Rock Haven grounds and the new facility; and,

WHEREAS, the addition of another riding lawnmower will allow maintenance staff to tackle this task
efficiently; and,

WHEREAS, the maintenance staff are pleased with the Toro Model #74296 riding lawn mower
purchased for the Health Care Center complex earlier this year; and,

WHEREAS, the bids were solicited for these products with four vendor submitted bids that met the
specificaiions (results attached).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this____ day of] 2012 does hereby recommend that a Purchase Order be issued to Gielow’s Lawn
and Garden of Milwaukee, W1 for $13,824.65 for the purchase of a Toro Model #74296 tiding lawn
MmMower.

Respectfully submitted,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE: PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT
Phillip Owens, Chair Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Henry Brill, Vice Chair Vote Date
Ivan Collins

Jason Heidenreich

Ed Nash




AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF A RIDING LAWN MOWER FOR ROCK HAVEN
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

Sufficient funds are available in the Rock Haven Building Project capital account, A/C 18-1851-0000-
67200, for the cost of this purchase.

-~

Sherry Oja
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:
The Céunty Board is authorized to take this actilon pursuant to sees. 59.01
agd 59.51, Wis. Stats. 2?

f‘/f(jg}:a [(l.:ugl::ts:éyz

rporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:
Recommended.,

o=

aig Knutson
County Administrator




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

As we planned for the design of our new facility, we planned for additional green space for our
residents and staff. Our new facility sits on 26 acres of land. Much of the area swrrounding the
facility has been seeded with a low mow grass seed. Maintenance staff will be mowing the Health
Care Center grounds, the current Rock Haven grounds and this new grass at our new facility. The
addition of a second riding lawn mower will make it possible for staff to keep the grounds looking
nice.

Earlier this year, a Toro Model 74269 riding mower was purchased for the Health Care Center
complex. Maintenance staff have been pleased with the mower and chose to stay with the same
model.

The riding mower will be purchased from Gielow’s Lawn and Garden of Milwaukes Wisconsin, The
mower carries a warranty of either four years or 1,200 hours depending upon which comes first. The
mower will be delivered in the spring of 2013.




31vd FLOA dIvHO

INIWISHOANT TvHNAZO0Ud ONISYHOHNA
31vd 310A HIVHO

“IVAOHddY 33 LLINNOD ONINY3IAOD
31vd JHNIVNDIS

/
Yol \ : I L
ZPT HINL. WIS 'NOILVANIWWOOZM GvAH INTWIHVH3a
. IsAng Jolusg 'plsisuelq Uely ‘Ad d34vYd3dd
"puUodsal JoU pIp JBU) POJIDHOS BI8M SIOPUSA [EUCHIPPE 881yl ‘}8Uisiu] Sy} U0 PUE 8}8Zes) S|[INSSUET SUj} Ul PSSILSAPE SEM PiF O} LOREJALY]

FHO339 HUO £102/L0/70 FHO439 WO £L0Z/L0/P0 | FTUOIIE HO £102/L0/70 | IHOIIH HO €102/L0/10 ALVA AH3AIN3T
SHNOH 0021 / SUVYIA ¥ SHNOH 0021 / SHVIA ¥ | SHNOH 0021 / SHVIA ¥ | SHNOH 0021 / SUVIA ¥ | QOIMId ALNVAYVM

| 0058671 $ 00°028'7L $ ‘oo.mnm_m.v_‘ $ §9'v28'cl $ 1802 V10l
00°¢L $ 00’ $ 00’ $ 00°0S $ FOUVHI AM3AIN3A

00°016'%1 $ 00°0Z8'F1 $ 00°6£9'%L $ S9'yLL'eL $ JO1dd a9 Wl
IM ‘NOSIavi IM X3ssSnNs IM ‘TTHASINVE IR TIMNVYMIIN
HLIASNIRO LUYHTIOND SHIAANITY NAVY S.H3.1H0d NMY1 S:MOT3ID

N3IAVYH MO0d — S3JIANUIS TVHINID ININIYVYL3A

‘Wd 0g:L—210¢ '6 480100 a1lvd dnd aig

H3IMOW NMV1 ONIAIY 962¥F.# T3A0N OHOL JINVN LO3r0dd

80-C10Z  WIEWNN LO3ro¥d
NNOd AMVYINIANS ald |

5166-/6Z (809) ANOHdJ :
6£65-252 (209) XV Y0.L23H1ad IONVYNIL
NOISIAIQ ONISVHOuNd NISNOOSIM ‘ALNNOD ¥O0H




W o -1 h s W

i e e
IS TR N

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDANO,

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
The General Services Committee RobertTen
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

October 10,2012
DATE DRAFTED

The General Services Committee
SUBMITTED BY

Authorizing Purchase of Riding Lawn Mowers for General Services

WHEREAS, Rock County Jail Trustees are responsible for mowing at the Jail, Youth Services Center,
and the Community Garden Plots; and,

WHEREAS, Geteral Services supplies and maintains two mowers for Trustee use, model years 1993
and 1999; and,

WHERERAS, both mowers are requiring more repairs, which indicates that they have reach the end of
their useful life, and a replacernent mower is needed; and,

WHEREAS, specifications were prepared and bids solicited for the mower, with the bid results attached.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled

this day of , 2012, that a Purchase Order be issued for the purchase
of a Toro Riding Lawn Mower from Gielow’s Lawn of Milwaukee, in the amount of $13,824.65.

Respectfully submitted,

General Services Cornrnitiee:

Phillip Owens, Chair

Henry Brill, Vice Chair

Tvan Collins

Jason Heidenreich

Edwin Nash

Purchasing Procedural Endorsement

MaryMawhinney, Chair ~ Vote Date

Ha




Authorizing Purchase of Riding Lawn Mowers for General Services
Page 2

FISCAL NQTE:

Funds will need to be transferred into the General Services Capital Asset account, A/C
13 '1810 0000-67171, to cover the cost of this purchase. If the lawn mower is not
delivered until 2013, these finds will then need to be carried over to 2013.

Sherry Oja
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01 and
59152(6), Wis. Stats

:E//f?:ﬁ. Kuglits

orporation Counsel

ADMINTISTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

Grﬁson

County Administrater

24}




Executive Summary

Purchase of Riding Lawn Mower

This resolution authorizes the purchase of a riding lawnmower for use by trustees
at the Jail. The trustees mow around the Jail, Youth Services Center, and have
taken on additional area around the community gardens. As stated in the
resolution, General Services provides and maintains a mower for their use. The
new mower will replace two old worn out mowers. The fow bid came from
Gielow's Lawn Equipment of Milwaukee and will carry a four- year/ 1200 hour
warranty.




31vd J10A HIVHO

-LNFNWISHOANIT 1vdNd300Hd ONISYHOHN

31vQd 310N HIVHO

TIVAQH Y AFLLINNOD ONINYIAOD

31vd / JHNLYNDIS
<1 ~ :\QH .

D TG 77 NOILVANINNO

Gaotaint
d AvaH INFNLHYd3A

ToANg 10108 “PIOIISUBI UElY ‘Ag AIHVdId

‘puodsal Jou pIp 1By} PONO|0S 8lem SIOPUBA [EUCHHPPE 98] 'Joulaju] Y} U0 pUe S)JeZec) SfjIASSUR SU} Ul PaSILISAPE SEM pig O] UCHENAU]

340439 "0 £102/10/%0 FH0438 HO €1L02/10/70 | FH0438 O €1.02/1L0/F0 | 0439 ™0 €L02/10/70 31VJd AH3AINEd
SUNOH 0021 / SHYVIAA ¥ SUNOH 0021 / SUVYIA ¥ | SHNOH 0021 / SUVIA ¥ | SHNOH 0021 / SUVIA ¥ | AOIRId ALNVHIYM
00°986'V1 $ 00°028°vL $ 00°6E9°VL $ G9'yZ8'el $ 180D V1Ol
00°'SL $ 00 $ 00" $ 00°0S $ ADUVHI AYUIAINAA
00°0L6'7L $ 00'0Z8'7L $ 00°6£9'vL $ SOViLEL § J01d aIg Wdid
T —
IM ‘NOSIavIn IM ‘X3ssSns IM ‘TTHASIANYT IM ‘FIXNNVM TN
HLINSNIFHO LYVHIIONT SYdANITY NAMYT S M3180d NMVY1 S:MOTIIO

6165-267 (809) INOHJ
BESS-LG.L (209) Xvd
NOISIAIQ ONISVHOHN

SAJIAYTS TVHINTD

‘IN'd 02:1 —Z102 6 ¥390120

MO NMYT ONIAR] 9627 L# T3A0OIN OHOL

INNOd AMYINIAINS alg

80-€102

ININIEVd3a
3Lva 3na AIs
JNYN LOIroud
YIGWNN LOIroud

¥O193¥Id JONYNIA

NISNOOJSIM ‘ALNNOO MO0¥




sjeq 9JOA Jieyn

INZIN3ISHOAN3 TvdNa3doud muz_w_xw_._om_.._n_

sjeq 3)0A areyo
FIVAOUdAY FALLINIWNOD DNINNIAOCD

%1eq I~ , ()] emeubis
T ITWIHES  2F 707 :NOILY@NaWWoo3d avaH INFwiyvdaa

9I5YNVIN ONISYHOUNd ‘SITIIN 1d0T :Ad A3AVdIAd

"..P19 ON,, & Ylim pepuodsel siocpuaA om] “puodsel jou
PIP Jey} Po}IDl|OS diaMm SIOPUSA [BUORIPPE USIHIY] "Jawisju] 8} U0 pue }IZED) S|[IASIUE( 9y} U] Pasi}iaApe SEM pig 0) UOIBLIALY

"suonesyioads 399 Jou pip Jey) piq B papiwigns JOPUaA auQ — pig jueljdwon-uoN

X

02'6.L 1£°29 1¥'89 09795 66°ZY 00°2€ 66°9¢ 3SVD HW3ad 1800

IOV

0Z°G. 0€°69 L¥'89 09°95 86°CZ1 00728 66°9¢ ISV ¥3d LSOO

WNIaaw

02°G. 0£'69 L'89 09°96 8621 00°Z€ 66°9¢ ISV M3d 180D

I ———
VO YVHVIO VINVS

FUVIHLTVIH | 1M 3TTIASINYFE | O ALID SYSNYMA AN TT1ATIN AN ENOWNNHIV T NIFTIIANAW | 71 SMOOVYIIN ONITT0H
arvy INOH Odd 321440 aay NIZHOS AMUNTH | 324N0S 3NMd | INIMAIN | LNIALIHS Tv2Iaan

391440 S.43I4THS ININLHVYd3d

“Wd 0] —Z10Z 0F 4a9N3ILdaS 31vd 3Na 193rodd

aNvig avadno-SIA0TO MVXT 31avS0dSId 404 SOANIA JNidd JWVN Lo3rodd

FO-C10Z# YIFWNN LOAroud

1166-262 (809} INOHd ”
6£96-2¢2 (809) XV TYNIOIgo ] HOLOFNIA FONVNIA

NOISIAId ONISYHOUNd NISNODSIM ‘ALNNOD MO0



